Ashes to Art terms and conditions:

- 1. The competition is open to people who submit a design for a helmet and provide their name and phone number and/or email address.
- 2. The helmets remain the property of West Sussex Fire & Rescue Service until such time as payment is received for the helmet following the successful auction period.
- 3. No financial payment will be made for materials used to create the winning designs.
- 4. The auction will be completed using Givergy.
- The competition is open to members of the public including employees/volunteers from West Sussex Fire & Rescue Service, members of the West Sussex Fire Authority and anyone else connected with the process.
- 6. Entrants into the competition shall be deemed to have accepted these Terms and Conditions.
- 7. Personal information will only be used for the purposes of this competition and will be destroyed upon completion.
- 8. To enter the process you must submit your name and telephone number and/or email address along with a proposed design. If you have any questions about how to enter or in connection with the process, please e-mail us at <u>FRSMedia@westsussex.gov.uk</u>.
- West Sussex Fire & Rescue Service accepts no responsibility for submissions that are incomplete or cannot be entered for any technical reason.
- 10.Submissions must be submitted to <u>FRSMedia@westsussex.gov.uk</u> by Friday 2 February 2024. Submissions received after this date will not be considered.
- 11. The judging panel's decision is final.
- 12. The designers of the winning submissions will be notified by email from Monday 12 February.
- 13.Instructions on how to collect the helmet and how to return it will be shared with each winning designer.
- 14.If a winner does not respond within 7 days of being notified, their entry will be forfeited, and another design will be selected.
- 15.Each prize is non-exchangeable, non-transferable, and is not redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- 16.West Sussex Fire & Rescue Service shall use and take care of any personal information you supply to it in accordance with data protection legislation. By entering the competition, you agree to the collection and usage of your personal information in order to process and contact you about your entry, and for the purposes outlined above.